JANET WOLF County Supervisor, Second District

MARY E. O'GORMAN Chief of Staff

> NAOMI KOVACS District Representative

HILDA LOPEZ Board Administrative Assistant



SANTA BARBARA COUNTY

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

105 East Anapamu Street, 4th Floor Santa Barbara, California 93101

TELEPHONE: (805) 568-2191 FAX: (805) 568-2283 E-mail: jwolf@sbcbos2.org www.countyofsb.org/bos/wolf

April 21, 2016

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Santa Barbara 105 East Anapamu Street Santa Barbara, CA 93101

For placement on the agenda for the meeting of: May 3, 2016

Re: Re-appointment, Advisory Board on Alcohol and Drug Problems

I would like to recommend the following for the <u>re-appointment</u> to subject to <u>Advisory Board on</u> <u>Alcohol and Drug Problems:</u>

Full Name of Appointee: Sharon Rumberger

Address:

City: State: Zip: Salutation Ms.

Home Telephone:

Appointee will represent <u>Second District</u> on this Advisory Board.

Appointment expires on: May 3, 2019

Second District Supervisor Janet Wolf

Signed By:

Clerk of the Board: Please send minute order to:

- 1) APPOINTEE, See address above
- 2) STAFF TO COMMISSION
- 3) Hilda Lopez, Second District Office